% LAPPSET

PRIME

ASENNUSOHJE
MONTERINGSANSVISNING
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION
AUFBAUANLEITUNG

NOTICE D'INSTALLATION

DATE: 25.8.2025

F243500M

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

T




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

R LAPPSET

F24300M

PRIME
DATE: 25.8.2025
712007 pcs  712029-001 |pcs| 712035-001 |pcs 712559 PCS 712619 PCS 712751 PCS
3 3 i 1 1 1
= L 1350 L 1950 =
712760 PCS 712788 PCS 712797 PCS 712798 pcs| 712819-001 |pcs 712822 PCS
3 o (] ° ° 1
; ; | @ LARPSET Gr%;gﬁ Ltd : % : |
= = = L 1096
712823 PCS 712824 PCS 712889 PCS 712910 PCS| 713003
1 4 = 4 3
%
TS
| A | | |
= = L 600 &= = =
PCS PCS PCS PCS| PCS PCS
PCS PCS PCS PCS| PCS PCS
PCS PCS PCS PCS| PCS PCS
PCS PCS PCS PCS| PCS PCS




F24300M

DATE:

S LAPPSET

PRIME

25.8.2025

EN/AS Impact Area 17 m2

1.50
A~~~
(0] 2
+ + + + + + + +
+ + + + + + + +
+ + + + + + + +
800 800
+ + + + -7 1 Tl + +
~ - S
- ~
- N
- <
- N
P N
, N
7/
Ve
/
7/
/
/
+ + ¥ + 1 + + +
/
/
/ / \
\
/ \
/ \
o ! \
o ! \
[e0] / \
\
+ i ! + V + + \ + 0o +
i ! n
T ! 0
| ~
I | +
o \ |
o \ /
[e0] \ K
\ /
\ /
+ b . . + / + +
\
\
\
\
AN
N
N\
N
AN
N
N e
+ + + SO + + + - + +
~ N - 4
N -
~ i
+ + + + + + + +
+4830
+ + + + + + + +
+ + + + + + + +
+ + + + + + + +

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd




S LAPPSET

PRIME

F24300M

S5

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

DATE: 25.8.2025
EN/AS Impact Area 17 m2
1:50
. A~~~
———— Falling Space 17 m2 0 2
Max Falling Height 1450 mm
+1850
/// @) AN
/ o N
/ ﬂ \\
// N
//
/
/
/
// \\
! \
// \\
I 1
2 : 1500 1500 L3
© G
+ | +
\ //’
\\ //
\\ ///
\
\
AN
\
\\ ,
AN o L
N o) /
AN a -




S LAPPSET F24300M

PRIME

DATE: 25.8.2025

+2110
a
+1450
Eﬁ'
=]
Eﬁ'
! =
[
i 0
P

(@SB
(@25

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd




S LAPPSET

F24300M

f
v

@ -

i




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

BLAPPSET  F24300M OWERA

PRIME ,7

DATE: 25.8.2025

712788 713003 712559 712760
3X

712007
3X

712751 1 712822

712823 712798

&
@ 712797




S LAPPSET F24300M TOWER A
PRIME DATE: 25.8.2025 7 a
<A> 1:50 <B>)
ij@ +1950
+1350
+800
i +500
o =
+0
© D

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd




S LAPPSET

PRIME

F24300M

DATE:

25.8.2025

an

Max Falling Height

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd




ppset Group

Copyright La

RLAPPSET.

Doc.Code: 296412

Rev.: 1.1

712559

DATE: 29.9.2025

1

ITEM CODE

712566

ROPE NET 1530x1530 1
2 903093 SPECIAL SCREW @8x90 8
3 980123 SPECIAL SCREW @7x60 24




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RLAPPSET.

Doc.Code: 302696

Rev.:1

712619

DATE: 1.7.2025

11

350

220,

150

370

NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 712584 NET ASSEMBLY 1050x1065 1
2 980128 SPECIAL SCREW @7x40 4
3 900240 SPECIAL SCREW @8x70 8
4 980123 SPECIAL SCREW @7x60 8




R LAPPSET. 712751

Doc.Code: 294014
Rev. 11 DATE: 26.9.2025 1/

2X 50 40V e

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

) ic
il
NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 900240 SPECIAL SCREW @8x70 2
2 914264 STREAMER 30x217x260 1
3 980152 WASHER B24/8.4x2 2




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RLAPPSET

Doc.Code: 294065

Rev.:1.2

712760

DATE: 16.10.2025

1

N~ —
e R B
NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 906630 SCREW @8x60 2
2 711807 TOP HAT 93x93x12 1




712788

RLAPPSET.

Doc.Code: 308064

Rev.: 2.1

11

DATE: 7.11.2025

QTY.
2
1
1

@6x60
67,5x67,6X34
95x95x60

SCREW
TOP HAT COVER
TOP HAT BASE

ITEM CODE
980131
915379
915378

NO.
1
2
3

p171 dnoun 1osdde wybluAdod



R LAPPSET. 712797

Doc.Code: 297332

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

Rev.- 11 DATE: 26.9.2025 1/
/// —’_\\\\~
(L ]
-1© o)
()=
I~
| llo
\\\ ///
NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 702286 PRINTED LABEL 65x65 1
2 980114 SCREW D4x20 4




R LAPPSET. 712798

Doc.Code: 297334

Rev.- 11 DATE: 26.9.2025 1/
T T 1 TT7—
@ 4

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

\\ ] ///
NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 702339 PRINTED LABEL 118x78 1
2 980114 SCREW D4x20 4




R LAPPSET. 712819

Doc.Code: 297763
Rev.- 11 DATE: 24.9.2025 1/

4X 5@ 407
. . VU,

NO. ITEM CODE QTY.

1 71718 ARCH ELEMENT 45x120x1096 1

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

2 903093 SPECIAL SCREW @8x90 4



Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RLAPPSET.

Doc.Code: 295820
Rev.:1

Al

—
L1
gl &

e ('b’

|
,,,,,n
F/ |

]

712823

DATE: 11.7.2025

11

NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 980123 SPECIAL SCREW @7x60 4
2 980128 SPECIAL SCREW @D7x40 2
3 711813 ROPE RINGS PAIR 1




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RLAPPSET.

Doc.Code: 296177

Rev.:1

712824

DATE: 21.7.2025

11

NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 914349 SUPPORT PIECE 3x92x353 1
2 909256 WASHER ?16/8.4x1.6 10
3 980128 SPECIAL SCREW @7x40 10




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

R LAPPSET. 712889

Doc.Code: 296659
Rev. 1 DATE: 2.7.2025 1/2

NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 909519 FOUNDATION PLATE 380 x 380 x 45 1
2 909639 BOLT M10x25 4
3 909638 WASHER @20 /10.5 8
4 909637 NUT M10 4
5 905104 OUTSIDE PLUG M10 4
6 909511 FOUNDATION TUBE 90x90x650 1



Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

R LAPPSET. 712889

Doc.Code: 296659
Rev.: T DATE: 2.7.2025 2/2

100
S
600

800

580

71022 mm v
Vo2-8mm

100

800




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RLAPPSET.

Doc.Code: 309496

712910

Rev.: 11 DATE: 13.11.2025 11
NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 914408 ATTACHMENT PIECE 75x130X165 T
2 900348 ALLEN SCREW M8x30 3
3 909256 WASHER ?16/8.4x1.6 6
4 909633 NUT M8 3
5 900240 SPECIAL SCREW B8X70 3




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RLAPPSET.

Doc.Code: 297735

713003

Rev. 1 DATE: 22.7.2025 1/
O, 9
R ?
NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 914298 CURVED BAR 1
2 980152 WASHER B24/8.4x2 4
3 900240 SPECIAL SCREW @8x70 4




RLAPPSET 712822

Doc.Code: 295806

Rev. 1 DATE: 21.7.2025 1/
]
2
/
? ~

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

\
P
\
Ny
NO. ITEM CODE QTY.

1 980123 SPECIAL SCREW B7XE0 4
2 980128 SPECIAL SCREW B7x40 2
3 71304 TRAPEZ ~ 1




	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 11)
	Detail View  (1 : 7)
	Drawing View4

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 15)
	Drawing View3
	Detail View B (1 : 5)
	Detail View  (2 : 15)
	Drawing View6
	Detail View  (1 : 20)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Detail View  (1 : 5)
	Detail View A (1 : 5)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View3
	Detail View A (1 : 1.5)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 2)
	Drawing View3
	Detail View B (1 : 2)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 2)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 2)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 8)
	Detail View  (1 : 4)
	Drawing View4

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 4.5)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View3
	Detail View  (1 : 2.5)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 5)

	Sheet2
	Drawing View3
	Detail View B (1 : 10)
	Drawing View5
	Detail View C (1 : 10)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 7)
	Detail View  (2 : 7)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 4)




